Dr, west of Harrell Rd, and east of Sue Ann St.  

PARCEL ID NUMBER: 13-22-30-0000-00-057 

SIZE / ACREAGE: 0.93 - gross acres 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: The notification area for this public hearing was 1,000 feet 
[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code requires 300 
feet].  One hundred seventy-three (173) notices were mailed to 
those property owners in the surrounding area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING: An in-person community meeting was held on November 04, 
2025, and is summarized further in this report. 

PROPOSED USE: Outdoor storage for fleet and restoration equipment

[...]

Restricted (General Commercial District) zoning subject to one (1) restriction. The applicant was 
present for the hearing and agreed with staff’s recommendation. No speakers were present to 
speak during the public comment portion. 

Staff indicated that one hundred and seventy-three (173) notices were sent to property owners 
and residents extending beyond 1,000 feet surrounding the property, and that staff had received 
zero (0) responses in favor and zero (0) responses in opposition to the request. 

Discussion began with the applicant clarifying that no building expansions or other development

[...]

Street, and west of Pine Hills Road 

PARCEL ID NUMBERS: 30-22-29-2744-09-050, 30-22-29-2744-09-070 

SIZE / ACREAGE: 0.42 acres 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: The notification area for this public hearing was 600 feet 
[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code requires 300 
feet].  One hundred twenty-four (124) notices were mailed to 
those property owners in the surrounding area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING: A community meeting was not required for this application. 

PROPOSED USE: Three single family homes, pending lot split approval 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

[...]

and west of South Lake Pleasant Road. 

PARCEL ID NUMBER: 14-21-28-0000-00-087 

SIZE / ACREAGE: 0.45 - gross acres 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: The notification area for this public hearing was 700 feet 
[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code requires 300 
feet].  One hundred five (105) notices were mailed to those 
property owners in the surrounding area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING: A community meeting was not required for this application. 

PROPOSED USE: One Detached Single-Family Home 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION  

PLANNING 

Make a finding of consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend

[...]

consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend APPROVAL of the requested R-1AA 
(Single-Family Dwelling District) zoning. The applicant was present for the hearing and agreed 
with staff’s recommendation. One person spoke during the public comment. 

Staff indicated that one hundred and five (105) notices were sent to property owners and residents 
extending to 700 feet surrounding the property, and that staff had received zero (0) responses in 
favor and zero (0) responses in opposition to the request.  

A discussion ensued addressing concerns about access to the property.

[...]

15-21-28-7532-00-150, 15-21-28-7532-00-151, 15-21-28-
7532-00-160 

SIZE / ACREAGE: 0.19 gross acres (each parcel) (0.57 acre total) 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION: The notification area for this public hearing was 500 feet 
[Chapter 30-40(c)(3a) of the Orange County Code requires 300 
feet].  One hundred thirty-three (133) notices were mailed to 
those property owners in the surrounding area.  

COMMUNITY MEETING: A community meeting was not required for this application. 

PROPOSED USE: 3 detached single-family homes 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION  

PLANNING 

Make a finding of consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and recommend

[...]

recommendation that they make a finding of consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and 
recommend APPROVAL of the requested R-2 (Residential District) zoning. The applicant was 
present for the hearing and agreed with staff’s recommendation. No speakers spoke during public 
comment. 

Staff reported that one hundred thirty-three (133) notices were mailed to property owners and 
residents within and extending beyond 500 feet of the subject property. Staff received zero (0) 
responses in favor and zero (0) responses in opposition. 

A brief discussion ensued with Commissioners asking questions regarding the proposed housing